#### 各位

外国投資法人名 イーティーエフエス・コモディティ・セキュリティーズ・リミテッド 代表者名 日本における代表者 足立 伸 管理会社名 ETF セキュリティーズ・マネジメント・カンパニー・リミテッド 代表者名 日本における代表者 足立 伸 (コード番号) 銘柄名 ETFS 総合商品指数 (DJ-UBSCI) 上場投資信託 1684 ETFS エネルギー商品指数 (DJ-UBSCI) 上場投資信託 1685 ETFS 産業用金属商品指数(DJ-UBSCI)上場投資信託 1686 ETFS 農産物商品指数 (DJ-UBSCI) 上場投資信託 1687 ETFS 穀物商品指数(DJ-UBSCI) 上場投資信託 1688 ETFS 天然ガス上場投資信託 1689 ETFS 原油上場投資信託 1690 ETFS ガソリン上場投資信託 1691 ETFS アルミニウム上場投資信託 1692 ETFS 銅上場投資信託 1693 ETFS ニッケル上場投資信託 1694 ETFS 小麦上場投資信託 1695 ETFS とうもろこし上場投資信託 1696 ETFS 大豆上場投資信託 1697 問い合わせ先 ETF セキュリティーズ・マネジメント・カンパニー・リミテッド 橋口 瑞恵 (TEL. 03-4360-9101)

#### 新管理会社の選任についてのお知らせ

イーティーエフエス・コモディティ・セキュリティーズ・リミテッド(以下「発行体」と言います。)、イーティーエフ・セキュリティーズ・リミテッド(以下「ETF セキュリティーズ」と言います。)、及び ETF セキュリティーズ・マネジメント・カンパニー・リミテッド(以下「ETF セキュリティーズ・マネジメント」と言います。) との間の合意に基づき、2010年12月31日より、既存の ETF セキュリティーズと発行体の間の管理業務提供契約は、ETF セキュリティーズ・マネジメントによって履行され、ETF セキュリティーズはその管理業務提供の義務から免除されています。

ETF セキュリティーズ・マネジメントは、ETF セキュリティーズが、発行体、並びに ETFS フォーリン・エクスチェンジ・リミテッド、ETFS インダストリアル・メタル・セキュリティーズ・リミテッド、ETFS メタル・セキュリティーズ・オーストラリア・リミテッド、ETFS メタル・セキュリティーズ・オーストラリア・リミテッド、及びゴールド・ブリオン・

セキュリティーズ・リミテッドというその他の ETF セキュリティーズ・リミテッド・グループに属する会社に対して、管理業務の提供及びその他の業務の提供を行うために、新たにジャージーに設立した完全子会社です。ETF セキュリティーズ・マネジメントは、改正後の 1991 年会社 (ジャージー) 法に基づき、設立されており、その登録番号は 106921 です。ETF セキュリティーズ・マネジメントの取締役は、ETF セキュリティーズと同じです (グラハム・タックウェル、リーン・ベイカー、ベン・クーキアー、ヴィンス・フィツジェラルド、グレム・ロス、及びクレイグ・スチュワート)。また、その本社は、英国領チャンネル諸島、ジャージー、JE4 8PW、セント・ハリアー、ピア・ロード 31、オーデナンス・ハウスに所在しています。

ETF セキュリティーズ・マネジメントは、改正後の1998年金融サービス(ジャージー)法(以下「金融サービス法」と言います。)に基づき登録がなされており、発行体が発行する商品上場投資信託に関する業務を遂行することができます。ジャージー金融サービス委員会は、金融サービス法に基づきその業務の遂行により生じるいかなる債務についても、免責されています。

なお、参考までに、2010 年 12 月 31 日に、ロンドンにおいて公表されたプレス・リリースを添付しております。

以上

# Regulatory Story

## Go to market news section

Company

ETFS Commodity Secs Ltd

TIDM

AIGA

Headline

New Management Arrangements

Released

10:32 31-Dec-2010

Number

7847Y10

RNS Number : 7847Y ETFS Commodity Secs Ltd

31 December 2010

ETFS Commodity Securities Limited 31 December 2010

NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, IN, INTO OR FROM THE UNITED STATES, CANADA, AUSTRALIA OR TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC IN THE UNITED KINGDOM OR JERSEY

## **New Management Arrangements**

ETFS Commodity Securities Limited (the "Issuer") announces that it has agreed arrangements with ETF Securities Limited ("ETFSL") and ETFS Management Company (Jersey) Limited ("ManJer") whereby with effect from 31 December 2010 the obligations of ETFSL under the existing Services Agreement between ETFSL and the Issuer will be performed by ManJer and ETFSL will be released from its obligations thereunder.

ManJer is a newly established wholly-owned Jersey subsidiary of ETFSL established for the purposes of providing management and other services to the Issuer and other members of the ETF Securities Limited group including ETFS Foreign Exchange Limited, ETFS Industrial Metal Securities Limited, ETFS Metal Securities Australia Limited, ETFS Metal Securities Limited, ETFS Oil Securities Limited and Gold Bullion Securities Limited. ManJer was incorporated on 16 November 2010 under the Companies (Jersey) Law 1991 (as amended) with number 106921. The Directors of ManJer are the same as those of ETFSL (Graham Tuckwell, Leanne Baker, Ben Cukier, Vince FitzGerald, Graeme Ross and Craig Stewart). Its registered office is at Ordnance House, 31 Pier Road, St. Helier, Jersey JE4 8PW, Channel Islands.

ManJer is registered under the Financial Services (Jersey) Law 1998, as amended (the "Financial Services Law") to enable it to undertake its functions in relation to the Commodity Securities of the Issuer. The Jersey Financial Services Commission is protected by the Financial Services Law against liability arising from the discharge of its functions thereunder.

For further information, please contact:

Christopher Osgood R&H Fund Services (Jersey) Limited

Tel: +44 (0) 1534 825200 Fax: +44 (0) 1534 825250

E-mail address: <a href="mailto:christopher.osgood@rawlinson-hunter.co.je">christopher.osgood@rawlinson-hunter.co.je</a>

**ENDS** 

This information is provided by RNS
The company news service from the London Stock Exchange

**END** 

### **MSCBFLFXBLFXFBF**

CLOSE

London Stock Exchange plc is not responsible for and does not check content on this Website. Website users are responsible for checking content. Any news item (including any prospectus) which is addressed solely to the persons and countries specified therein should not be relied upon other than by such persons and/or outside the specified countries. Terms and conditions, including restrictions on use and distribution apply.

©2009 London Stock Exchange plc. All rights reserved

Regulatory